

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17578 of 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PEDISETTI JYOTHI PUSHPAVATHI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBERS) on 24th September, 2013 and 23rd September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber was pleased to pass the following Order:-

24th September, 2013

“On filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks, notice be issued to both the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 15.11.2013.”

23rd September, 2015

“Proof of deposit of cost be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further two weeks time to take the necessary steps in the light of the office report dated 01.06.2015.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that though counsel has filed requisite spare copy in respect of unserved respondent no. 2 but address of concerned District Court has not been filed so far. Hence show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is not complete.

The aforesaid applications in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBERS) with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Advocate
47, Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR