

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17578/2012

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PENTAPALLI LAXMAMMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran ,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case has been taken on the second call.
Nobody appears. Special leave petition is
dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.23
13:42:37 IST
Reason: