

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17578/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2011
in SA No. 250/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PENTAPALLI LAXMAMMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 21/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the reasons explained for
non-appearance, the order dated 21.08.2014 is recalled and
the special leave petition is restored to its original
number. Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 is allowed
accordingly.

The Registrar Court vide order dated 26.11.2013

had directed the listing of the special leave petition before the Judge in Chambers for the reason that the petitioner had not taken appropriate steps to serve the respondents.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER