

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17578/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2011  
in SA No. 250/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PENTAPALLI LAXMAMMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that respondent no.  
1 has passed away and he wants to take steps to bring on record  
the legal representatives of respondent no. 1.

Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master