

**REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 1**

LISTED ON : 23.11.2016  
ITEM NO. : 07

**SECTION XIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17578 of 2012**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PEDISETTI JYOTHI PUSHPAVATHI

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBER) on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Three weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 26.05.2016, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 to sole Respondent and also through Trial Court. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate has on 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearnace on behalf of sole Respondent but has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 has been deleted vide Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2015 of the Hon'ble Court passed in I.A. Nos. 3-4.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Advocate  
47, Old Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate  
23, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR