

\212ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17578/2012
Petitioner(s)
ATTA SIMHACHALAM

VERSUS

PEDISETTI JYOTHI PUSHPAVATHI Respondent(s)
Date : 23/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already been deleted.

Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 16.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar