

**REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 1**

LISTED ON : 16.01.2017

ITEM NO. : 14

**SECTION XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17578 of 2012**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PEDISETTI JYOTHI PUSHPAVATHI

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Respondent No. 1 has already been deleted.

Respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 16.01.2017.”

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 has been deleted vide Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2015 of the Hon'ble Court passed in I.A. Nos. 3-4.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Advocate  
47, Old Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate  
23, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR