

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17578/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2011  
in SA No. 250/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

ATTA SIMHACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDISETTI JYOTHI PUSHPAVATHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.  
List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER